

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1421

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “altering” in line 3 down through “repossessed;” in line 7; in line 7, after “summons” insert “on a tenant”; in lines 7 and 8, strike “, assignee, or subtenant” and substitute “or person in actual possession”; and in line 12, strike “8-401(d) and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 18 on page 1 through line 6 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 13 and 15, in each instance, strike the bracket; strike in their entirety lines 16 through 29, inclusive, and substitute:

“(2) IF, FOR ANY REASON, THE TENANT OR PERSON IN ACTUAL POSSESSION CANNOT BE FOUND, THE CONSTABLE OR SHERIFF SHALL AFFIX AN ATTESTED COPY OF THE SUMMONS CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY, WHICH SHALL BE CONCLUSIVELY PRESUMED TO BE A SUFFICIENT SERVICE TO SUPPORT RESTITUTION.”.